SL POWER
NGB150 SERIES
120/150 Watts Medical/Industrial
Total Power
150 W
Input Voltage
85 to 264 VAC
# of Outputs

Tel.: +43 (0) 2282 3144, E-Mail: office@vitecpower.com
NGB150
ORDERING INFORMATION
Signals Name Description Pin Number(s)
AC Input AC Line 1
AC Neutral 3
DC Ouput Output Vdc 1, 2, 3
Return  4, 5, 6
Standby Connector 5V Standby 1
5V Standby Return 2
Fan Connector Fan Output 1
Fan Return 2
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Model
Number
Output
Voltage
Minimum
Load
Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling
Maximum Load with
200LFM Forced Air Max Power Regulation Ripple
P/P(PARD)
NGB150S12K 12 V 0 A 10 A 12.5 A 150 W ± 2% 120 mV
NGB150S15K 15 V 0 A 8.0 A 10.0 A 150 W ± 2% 150 mV
NGB150S19K 19 V 0 A 6.32 A 7.9 A 150 W ± 2% 190 mV
NGB150S24K 24 V 0 A 5.0 A 6.25 A 150 W ± 2% 240 mV
NGB150S48K 48 V 0 A 2.5 A 3.13 A 150 W ± 2% 480 mV
NGB150S12C 12 V 0 A 10 A 12.5 A 150 W ± 2% 120 mV
NGB150S15C 15 V 0 A 8.0 A 10.0 A 150 W ± 2% 150 mV
NGB150S19C 19 V 0 A 6.32 A 7.9 A 150 W ± 2% 190 mV
NGB150S24C 24 V 0 A 5.0 A 6.25 A 150 W ± 2% 240 mV
NGB150S48C 48 V 0 A 2.5 A 3.13 A 150 W ± 2% 480 mV
*Note: Class I Base Model (“K” in model number)Class II Base Model (“C” in model number).
AC Input TE/AMP# 640445-3 Mates With: AMP 640250-3
DC Input TE/AMP# 640445-6 Mates With: AMP 640250-6
Standby Connector Landwin P/N: 2511P0200T Mates With: 260050200